



2026:RJ-JP:22196

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR
राजस्थान उच्च न्यायालय

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2607/2025

Mayank Saini S/o Raj Kumar Saini,

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kuldeep Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Nirajan Kataria

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

11/09/2025

Matter has come up on an application (IA No.1/2025) filed by respondent No.2, seeking vacation of interim protection granted in favour of petitioner, vide order dated 16.05.2025.

Since, service stands complete, let this petition itself be listed for admission in "Notice Served" category on 14th October 2025, in order to be heard on merits.

Application shall be considered at the time of hearing the petition for admission.

Interim order shall continue.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/115