



2026:RJ-JP:22196

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2607/2025

Mayank Saini S/o Raj Kumar Saini,

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kuldeep Singh, through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shree Ram Dhakar, PP Mr. Harish Kumar Saini

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

(Through Video Conferencing)

Order

16/03/2026

The matter comes upon an application (I.A. No.01/2026) filed by the complainant/respondent No.2 for vacating the interim order dated 16.05.2025 passed by this Court.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to submit the factual report on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 02.04.2026.

Interim order, if any, shall remain in force till next date of hearing.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

24-Gkaviya/-