



2026:RJ-JP:22196

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2607/2025

Mayank Saini & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kuldeep Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP with Mr. Shubham Saini Mr. Harish Kumar Saini Mr. Niranjan Kataria

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

07/05/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as respondent No.2 – complainant are directed to ensure that the respective parties appear before the Investigating Officer on 09.05.2026 for verification of the compromise so arrived between the parties and let a report in that regard be submitted before the Court on the next date.

List the matter on 15.05.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J